Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice. © Copyright 2010
ISO 9001
Cert. No. LRQ 0963008
�
�
���
���

This product is recyclable. No ecological hazard is anticipated with
the disposal of this product providing due care is taken.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco ½" ITD32L thermodynamic steam trap
having an integral Spiratec sensor:
- WLS1 to identify waterlogging and steam wastage or
- SS1 for steam leakage only.
Sensors are to be compatible with Spiratec indicators, automatic
monitors and test points:
- R1 (single trap) remote test point
- R1C    (single trap) automatic steam trap monitor with PNP / NPN
output where appropriate
- R12 (12 trap) remote test point
- R16C (16 traps) automatic steam trap monitor
- Type 30 hand held indicator
Spare parts
The spare parts available are shown in solid outline. Parts drawn
in broken line are not supplied as spares.
Available spares
Disc (packet of 3)  ITD32L or ITD32H 3
Disc and strainer screen  ITD32LA or ITD32HA 3, 4, 5
Y-type strainer screen and gasket  ITD32L or ITD32H 4, 5
Sensor adapter gasket (packet of 3) 5
Sensor and sensor gasket  7, 8
Insulating cover   10
How to order spares
Always order spare parts by using the description given in the
column headed 'Available spares' and state the size,  model number
and pressure rating of the trap.
Example: 1 - Y-type strainer screen and gasket for a Spirax Sarco
½" ITD32L thermodynamic steam trap with integral sensor.
Recommended tightening torques
     or
 Item No.  N m
  mm
2
      ITD32L and LA 36 A / F  135  -  150
         ITD32H and HA 41 A / F  135  -  150
 6  32 A / F M28 170  -  190
 8  24 A / F  50  -  55
D
C
A
C1
B Withdrawal E
 distance
F Withdrawal
 distance
E1 Withdrawal
 distance
2